

DWITIYA TRADING LIMITED
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS B B INVESTMENTS LIMITED)
2A, RAMANATH SADHU LANE, KOLKATA- 700007
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH JUNE, 2014 (STANDALONE)
(Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			Previous accounting year ended (31/03/2014)
	6/30/2014	3/31/2014	6/30/2013	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1 a. Net Sales/Income from operation	0.00	36.07	33.59	136.70
b. Other Operating Income	-	-	-	-
Total Income from Operations	0.00	36.07	33.59	136.70
2 Expenses	-	-	-	-
a. Increase/decrease in stock in trade and work in progress	-	1.85	-	-
b. Consumption of raw materials	-	-	-	-
c. Purchase of traded goods	-	47.74	33.22	147.71
d. Employees cost	0.40	2.57	-	8.78
e. Depreciation	-	0.02	-	0.08
f. Listing Fees	5.618	-	-	-
g. Other Expenditure	0.54	0.23	1.68	6.33
Total Expenses	6.56	52.41	34.90	162.90
Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	-6.56	-16.34	-1.31	-26.20
3 Other Income	6.88	15.25	-	27.09
Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4)	0.32	-1.09	-1.31	0.88
6 Finance Costs	-	-	-	-
Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5+6)	0.32		-1.31	0.88
8 Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before Tax (7+8)	0.32	-1.09	-1.31	0.88
10 Tax Expenses- Current	-	0.27	-	0.27
- Deferred	-	0.02	-	0.02
Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after Tax (9-10)	0.32	-1.38	-1.31	0.60
12 Extraordinary Items (net of tax expenses Rs. _____)	-	-	-	-
Net Profit(+)/ Loss(-) for the period (11-12)	0.32	-1.38	-1.31	0.60
14 Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs:10/-)	501.00	501.00	501.00	501.00
15 Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	24.74
16 Earning Per Shares (EPS) basic & diluted(not annualised)	0.00	-0.03	-0.03	0.01



PART- II- SELECTED INFORMATION FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH JUNE, 2014

S. No.	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			Previous accounting year ended (31/03/2014)
		6/30/2014	3/31/2014	6/30/2013	
1	Public Shareholding				
	a. Number of Shares	4,967,100	4,967,100	4,967,100	4,967,100
	b. Percentage of Shareholding	99.14%	99.14%	99.14%	99.14%
2	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding				
	a. Pledged/Encumbered	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	-Number of Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	-Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	-Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share Capital of the Company)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	b. Non - Encumbered				
	-Number of Shares	42,900	42,900	42,900	42,900
	-Percentage of Shares(as a % of the total shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group)	100%	100%	100%	100%
	-Percentage of Shares(as a % of the total share Capital of the Company)	0.86%	0.86%	0.86%	0.86%

B	INVESTOR COMPLAINTS	6/30/2014
	Pending at the beginning of the Quarter	NIL
	Received during the Quarter	NIL
	Resolved during the Quarter	NIL
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	NIL

Notes:

- 1.The above Results of the Company were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting on 28/07/2014
- 2.The above results are subject to limited Review by the Statutory Auditor of the company
- 3.Provisions for Tax and Deferred taxation will be done at the end of the year

DWITIYA TRADING LIMITED

Place: Kolkata

Date: 28/07/2014

Ganga dhar sail

GANGA DHAR SAIL
Managing Director



DWITIYA TRADING LIMITED
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS B B INVESTMENTS LIMITED)
2A, RAMANATH SADHU LANE, KOLKATA- 700007
CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THREE MONTHS ENDED ON 30TH JUNE 2014
(Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			Previous accountin g year ended
	6/30/2014	3/31/2014	6/30/2013	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1 a. Net Sales/Income from operation	0.00	36.07	33.59	136.70
b. Other Operating Income	-	-	-	-
Total Income from Operations	0.00	36.07	33.59	136.70
2 Expenses	-	-	-	-
a. Increase/decrease in stock in trade and work in progress	-	1.85	-	-
b. Consumption of raw materials	-	-	-	-
c. Purchase of traded goods	-	47.74	33.22	147.71
d. Employees cost	0.40	2.57	-	8.78
e. Depreciation	-	0.02	-	0.08
f. Listing Fees	5.62	-	-	-
g. Other Expenditure	0.54	0.34	1.68	6.49
Total Expenses	6.56	52.52	34.90	163.06
Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	-6.56	-16.45	-1.31	-26.36
3 Other Income	6.88	15.38	-	27.22
Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4)	0.32	-1.07	-1.31	0.86
5 Finance Costs	-	-	-	-
Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5+6)	0.32	-1.07	-1.31	0.86
7 Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before Tax (7+8)	0.32	-1.07	-1.31	0.86
10 Tax Expenses- Current	-	0.27	-	0.27
- Deferred	-	0.02	-	0.02
Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after Tax (9-10)	0.32	-1.36	-1.31	0.58
12 Extraordinary Items (net of tax expenses Rs. _____)	-	-	-	-
Net Profit(+)/ Loss(-) for the period (11-12)	0.32	-1.36	-1.31	0.58
14 Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs:10/-)	501.00	501.00	501.00	501.00
15 Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	24.31
16 Earning Per Shares (EPS) basic & diluted(not annualised)	0.00	-0.03	-0.26	0.01



PART- II- SELECTED INFORMATION FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH JUNE, 2014

S. No.	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			Previous accountin g year ended
		6/30/2014	3/31/2014	6/30/2013	
1	Public Shareholding				
	a. Number of Shares	4,967,100	4,967,100	4,967,100	4,967,100
	b. Percentage of Shareholding	99.14%	99.14%	99.14%	99.14%
2	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding				
	a. Pledged/Encumbered	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	-Number of Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	-Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	-Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share Capital of the Company)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	b. Non - Encumbered				
	-Number of Shares	42,900	42,900	42,900	42,900
	-Percentage of Shares(as a % of the total shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group)	100%	100%	100%	100%
	-Percentage of Shares(as a % of the total share Capital of the Company)	0.86%	0.86%	0.86%	0.86%

B INVESTOR COMPLAINTS		6/30/2014
Pending at the beginning of the Quarter		NIL
Received during the Quarter		NIL
Resolved during the Quarter		NIL
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter		NIL

Notes:

- 1.The above Results of the Company were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 28/07/2014
- 2.The above results are subject to limited Review by the Statutory Auditor of the company
- 3.Provisions for Tax and Deferred taxation will be done at the end of the year

Place: Kolkata
Date: 28/07/2014

DWITIYA TRADING LIMITE

Ganga Dhar

Ganga Dhar
Managing Director

